

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
BARRETT STATION ROAD (CAST IN-PLACE BOX)  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-854  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4919(601)  
BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 15, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.															
				(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER					
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	GERSHENSON CO.	L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	J M MARSCHUETZ CO.	KOZENY WAGNER	MILLSTONE BANGERT							
	<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>																
201-10.96	Remove and Replace Stone Masonry Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,375.10	\$ 3,375.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55,835.00	\$ 55,835.00	\$ 292,800.00	\$ 292,800.00	\$ 55,962.57	\$ 55,962.57	\$ 139,560.00	\$ 139,560.00		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 323,488.00	\$ 323,488.00	\$ 200,500.00	\$ 200,500.00	\$ 495,456.72	\$ 495,456.72	\$ 230,740.00	\$ 230,740.00		
202-22.10	Removal of Buildings	Each	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 24,684.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,393.83	\$ 8,787.66	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 40,700.00		
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	5187	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,496.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 31,640.70	\$ 5.05	\$ 26,194.35	\$ 14.50	\$ 75,211.50	\$ 8.15	\$ 42,274.05	\$ 6.60	\$ 34,234.20		
202-22.40	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	L.F.	4453	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,624.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 27,163.30	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,124.80	\$ 5.95	\$ 26,495.35	\$ 8.87	\$ 39,498.11	\$ 5.60	\$ 24,936.80		
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 190.90	\$ 190.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00		
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	20785	\$ 11.95	\$ 248,380.75	\$ 9.70	\$ 201,614.50	\$ 21.15	\$ 439,602.75	\$ 16.40	\$ 340,874.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 537,292.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 322,167.50		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	62200	\$ 3.45	\$ 214,590.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 311,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 298,560.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 416,740.00	\$ 5.24	\$ 325,928.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 528,700.00		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	744.9	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,316.50	\$ 70.80	\$ 52,738.92	\$ 92.22	\$ 68,694.68	\$ 94.00	\$ 70,020.60	\$ 79.04	\$ 58,876.90	\$ 94.00	\$ 70,020.60		
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	5650.1	\$ 65.00	\$ 367,256.50	\$ 64.30	\$ 363,301.43	\$ 60.87	\$ 343,921.59	\$ 49.00	\$ 276,854.90	\$ 59.79	\$ 337,819.48	\$ 49.00	\$ 276,854.90		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	254	\$ 3.50	\$ 889.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,041.40	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,231.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 889.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 1,099.82	\$ 3.50	\$ 889.00		
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	6190	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,570.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 25,379.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 24,141.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,760.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 23,212.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,760.00		
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	585.1	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,329.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 23,989.10	\$ 41.00	\$ 23,989.10	\$ 42.70	\$ 24,983.77	\$ 33.87	\$ 19,817.34	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,106.00		
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	4555.9	\$ 43.00	\$ 195,903.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 173,124.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 214,127.30	\$ 48.20	\$ 219,594.38	\$ 37.98	\$ 173,033.08	\$ 64.00	\$ 291,577.60		
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	30882.2	\$ 38.25	\$ 1,181,244.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,080,877.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 1,074,700.56	\$ 42.80	\$ 1,321,758.16	\$ 37.46	\$ 1,156,847.21	\$ 48.75	\$ 1,505,507.25		
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	Each	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 513.22	\$ 5,132.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00		
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	545	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 38,913.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 39,158.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,700.00		
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,539.65	\$ 9,237.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00		
603-10.21	Adjust Water Service Meter	Each	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 1,014.12	\$ 8,112.96	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00		
603-10.25	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box	Each	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,642.30	\$ 6,569.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 749.30	\$ 8,242.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 1,014.12	\$ 8,112.96	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00		
603-10.90	Expose Water Service House Leads (2" or Greater)	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,026.44	\$ 1,026.44	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
603-15.09	Water Service Appurtenance Installation (2" or Greater)	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 6,103.19	\$ 6,103.19	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
603-15.10	Water Service Appurtenance Installation	Each	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 513.22	\$ 5,132.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00		
603-20.35	Relocating Water Service Connections (2" or Greater)	L.F.	85	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 112.91	\$ 9,597.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00		
603-20.80	Relocate Pyramid Box and Appurtenances	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,566.09	\$ 2,566.09	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		
603-20.81	Adjust Pyramid Box to Grade	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,026.44	\$ 2,052.88	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
603-20.95	Relocate Water Vault and Appurtenances	Each	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 8,671.33	\$ 8,671.33	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00		
604-05.10	10" Yard Inlet Drain	Each	23	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 9,499.00	\$ 538.50	\$ 12,385.50	\$ 763.77	\$ 17,566.71	\$ 413.00	\$ 9,499.00		
604-10.24	24" Yard Drain Basin	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 1,584.89	\$ 1,584.89	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00		
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	23	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 54,786.00	\$ 3,071.80	\$ 70,651.40	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35,650.00		
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	30	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 4,078.63	\$ 122,358.90	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 63,600.00		
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 2,248.52	\$ 6,745.56	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
604-17.00	Cleanout	Each	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,031.42	\$ 6,188.52	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00		
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	31	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 63,116.00	\$ 3,416.93	\$ 105,924.83	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 55,490.00		
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	35	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 32,795.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 965.57	\$ 33,794.95	\$ 940.00	\$ 32,900.00		
604-25.40	Convert Inlet to Manhole and Adjust to Grade	Each	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 18,176.00	\$ 3,077.00	\$ 24,616.00	\$ 1,376.71	\$ 11,013.68	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 18,160.00		
604-26.50	Convert Curb Inlet to Area Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,376.71	\$ 1,376.71	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00		
604-30.05	Foulwater Drop Manhole	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,122.73	\$ 5,122.73	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00		
604-30.95	6" PVC Drop Tee	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 267.51	\$ 267.51	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00		
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 917.68	\$ 2,753.04	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00		
604-52.99	Connecting Pipe to Existing Structure	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 555.91	\$ 2,223.64	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00		
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 554.50	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 947.10	\$ 5,682.60	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00		
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	1200	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 24.68	\$ 29,616.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00		
607-01.72	Chain Link Fence (72")	L.F.	466	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,854.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,378.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,912.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 10,764.60	\$ 32.85	\$ 15,308.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,912.00		
607-15.72	Drive Gate, Chain Link (72")	Each	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 1,231.72	\$ 2,463.44	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
607-21.40	Metal Swing Gate - Galvanized Pipe (40" Wide)	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 5,194.00	\$ 1,847.58	\$ 3,695.16	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		
607-60.48	Temporary Fence (48")	L.F.	622	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 5,660.20	\$ 12.32	\$ 7,663.04	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,464.00		
607-60.72	Temporary Fence (72")	L.F.	48	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 542.40	\$ 24.63	\$ 1,182.24	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00		

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
 BARRETT STATION ROAD (CAST IN-PLACE BOX)  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-854  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4919(601)  
 BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 15, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.				(1) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.		(2) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		(3) BIDDER J M MARSCHUETZ CO.		(4) BIDDER KOZENY WAGNER		(5) BIDDER MILLSTONE BANGERT	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>															
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	6745.9	\$ 30.00	\$ 202,377.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 215,868.80	\$ 30.65	\$ 206,761.84	\$ 29.00	\$ 195,631.10	\$ 27.66	\$ 186,591.59	\$ 51.50	\$ 347,413.85
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	472	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,272.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 11,139.20	\$ 38.70	\$ 18,266.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 31,152.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	340	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 7,786.00	\$ 21.56	\$ 7,330.40	\$ 36.50	\$ 12,410.00
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	817	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,314.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 23,611.30	\$ 25.35	\$ 20,710.95	\$ 39.50	\$ 32,271.50
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	185	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 4,847.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,050.50	\$ 17.71	\$ 3,276.35	\$ 29.75	\$ 5,503.75
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	298	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,556.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 6,585.80	\$ 21.90	\$ 6,526.20	\$ 16.58	\$ 4,940.84	\$ 24.75	\$ 7,375.50
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	12934	\$ 6.50	\$ 84,071.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,472.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 52,382.70	\$ 0.95	\$ 12,287.30	\$ 5.13	\$ 66,351.42	\$ 11.00	\$ 142,274.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	379	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 4,464.62	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 5,252.94	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,306.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	35	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 668.02	\$ 23,380.70	\$ 287.00	\$ 10,045.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	367	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 16,349.85	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 44.21	\$ 16,225.07	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,185.00
611-50.45	Articulating Cellular Concrete Erosion Control System	S.Y.	8.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 187.90	\$ 1,672.31	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 173.48	\$ 1,543.97	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,340.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per	Each	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 159.10	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 59,427.00	\$ 59,427.00	\$ 9,549.96	\$ 9,549.96	\$ 60,160.00	\$ 60,160.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	13	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 513.22	\$ 6,671.86	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
612-70.10	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Non-Returnable	Each	4	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 129,120.00	\$ 28,740.19	\$ 114,960.76	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 129,120.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 38,916.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 36,414.00	\$ 2,313.01	\$ 41,634.18	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 52,380.00
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	5127	\$ 25.00	\$ 128,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 128,175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 133,302.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 138,429.00	\$ 32.77	\$ 168,011.79	\$ 34.75	\$ 178,163.25
617-50.95	Sand-Filled Impact Attenuators	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,839.00	\$ 30,712.00	\$ 3,269.86	\$ 26,158.88	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 63,280.00
617-50.96	Replacement Sand Barrel	Each	32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 462.60	\$ 14,803.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 258,652.00	\$ 258,652.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 420,900.00	\$ 420,900.00	\$ 306,596.00	\$ 306,596.00	\$ 553,110.00	\$ 553,110.00
620-80.00	Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker, White	Each	36	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.93	\$ 1,293.48	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00
620-80.50	Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker, Yellow	Each	168	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 35.93	\$ 6,036.24	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	1450	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 899.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 870.00
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	42640	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 28,142.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 17,482.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 27,716.00
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	33286	\$ 5.00	\$ 166,430.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 39,943.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 41,607.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 41,607.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 42,606.08	\$ 1.20	\$ 39,943.20
621-20.11	Permanent White Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	2410	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 843.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 843.50	\$ 0.36	\$ 867.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 843.50
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	2282	\$ 65.00	\$ 148,330.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 120,946.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 86,716.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 160,652.80	\$ 46.83	\$ 106,866.06	\$ 38.00	\$ 86,716.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	1099	\$ 70.00	\$ 76,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,435.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,455.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 87,920.00	\$ 45.38	\$ 49,872.62	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,455.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	351	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 25,307.10	\$ 62.99	\$ 22,109.49	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,742.00
726-23.21	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	227	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,295.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 14,301.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,442.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 18,477.80	\$ 70.39	\$ 15,978.53	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,442.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	478	\$ 87.00	\$ 41,586.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 42,542.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,202.00	\$ 88.90	\$ 42,494.20	\$ 48.50	\$ 23,183.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,202.00
726-23.27	27" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	378	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 81.96	\$ 30,980.88	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,436.00
726-23.30	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 96.30	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 100.49	\$ 4,019.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	47	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 3,261.80	\$ 59.44	\$ 2,793.68	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,551.00
726-54.06	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	438	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,388.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,214.00	\$ 42.27	\$ 18,514.26	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,388.00
726-54.08	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	1347	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,700.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 72,738.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 45,124.50	\$ 62.40	\$ 84,052.80	\$ 53.22	\$ 71,687.34	\$ 33.50	\$ 45,124.50
726-54.10	10" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	104	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 2,849.60	\$ 67.01	\$ 6,969.04	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,224.00
726-90.10	MSD Class "A" Concrete for Encasement	C.Y.	69	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 8,763.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 343.64	\$ 23,711.16	\$ 127.00	\$ 8,763.00
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,856.79	\$ 1,856.79	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
732-00.24	24" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 2,501.03	\$ 5,002.06	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	23416	\$ 6.50	\$ 152,204.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 79,614.40	\$ 3.55	\$ 83,126.80	\$ 2.85	\$ 66,735.60	\$ 3.44	\$ 80,551.04	\$ 2.90	\$ 67,906.40
803-10.10	Sodding (Zoysia)	S.Y.	142	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 979.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,008.20	\$ 6.93	\$ 984.06	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,008.20
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,105.74	\$ 2,052.87	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,715.00	\$ 33,715.00	\$ 164,442.56	\$ 164,442.56	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$ 5,268,861.00		\$ 4,932,244.45		\$ 5,259,396.20		\$ 5,712,566.88		\$ 5,657,574.68		\$ 6,168,661.15
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>															
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,243.00	\$ 13,243.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 15,698.59	\$ 15,698.59	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	4450	\$ 40.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 80,189.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 98,345.00	\$ 25.09	\$ 111,650.50	\$ 23.75	\$ 105,687.50
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 33,494.00	\$ 33,494.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ 35,590.00	\$ 35,590.00
304-03.18	Type 3 Aggregate Base (18" Thick)	S.Y.	531	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,337.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 12,781.17	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,947.50	\$ 38.94	\$ 20,677.14	\$ 35.50	\$ 18,850.50
605-20.10	Class "B" Perforated Underdrain (6" PVC)	L.F.	355	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 4,934.50	\$ 20.66	\$ 7,334.30	\$ 14.75	\$ 5,236.25
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	143	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,007.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 4,697.55	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,576.00
607-30.25	Handrail (Aluminum, Structure)	L.F.	609	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 44,457.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,848.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 51,095.10	\$ 73.90	\$ 45,005.10	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,848.00
703-20.00	Class "B" Concrete (Culverts-Bridges)	C.Y.	401	\$ 300.00	\$ 120,300.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 134,335.00	\$ 467.72	\$ 187,555.72	\$ 303.50	\$ 121,703.50	\$ 330.29	\$ 132,446.29	\$ 244.00	\$ 97,844.00
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	4893	\$ 30.00	\$ 146,790.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 88,074.00								